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SPRING 2024

Full Semester (FS), January 16 - May 10

Tuesday, January 02 Payment Due for Spring Semester

Monday, January 08 Last Day for Full Registration, except for Late Start Classes

Monday, January 15 Martin Luther King Day

Tuesday, January 16 First Day of Full Semester, First 5-week, First 8-week, and First 10-
week Classes

Wednesday, January 17 Last Day to Add for registered students

Thursday, January 18 Last Day to Change Pass/Fail and Audit

Thursday, January 18 Last day to change major to be effective for Spring

Friday, January 19 Last Day to Drop for registered students

Friday, March 1 Last Day to Apply for Spring Graduation

Friday, March 08 Mid-Semester

Monday, March 11 by noon Mid-Semester Reports Due

Monday, March 11 - Friday, March 15------------- --- Spring Break

Thursday, March 28 *Last Day to Receive Partial Refund for Withdraw from College

Friday, March 29 Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Classes

Friday, March 29 Last Day to Withdraw from College

Friday, March 29 Last Day to resolve Incomplete Grades

Monday, April 01 Priority Registration Day for Veteran Students for Summer/Fall

Tuesday, April 02 Registration for Summer/ Fall Begins

Friday, May 03 ---Last Day of Classes

Monday, May 06 - Friday, May 10 -------------=----- --- Final Exam Week

Saturday, May 11 ---Commencement

Monday, May 13 by noon ---Grades due in Registrar’s Office

*NOTE: Individual course withdrawals are only permitted during the part-of-term withdrawal period for the course.
Individual course withdrawals do not reduce tuition charges. Complete withdrawals from school are only permitted if all
registered courses are within their respective withdrawal periods. Complete withdrawals may reduce tuition charges or
result in a balance due to the College; please contact the Financial Aid and Cashier’s Offices for more information.

Part-of-Term Courses

First Five Weeks (F5), January 16 - February 16

Tuesday, January 16 First Day of Class

Wednesday, January 17 Last Day to Add/Drop

Friday, February 02 Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Last Class Day Final Exam

Monday, February 19 by noon Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

Second Five Weeks (S5), February 19 - March 29

Monday, February 19 First Day of Class

Tuesday, February 20 Last Day to Add/Drop

Friday, March 08 Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Last Class Day Final Exam

Monday, April 01 by noon Grades Due in Registrar’s Office




Third Five Weeks (T5), April 01 — May 03

Monday, April 01
Tuesday, April 02

Friday, April 19
Last Class Day

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

Monday, May 06 by noon

First Eight Weeks (F8), January 16 - March 08
Tuesday, January 16

Wednesday, January 17
Friday, February 16

Last Class Day
Monday, March 11 by noon

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

Second Eight Weeks (S8), March 18 — May 10
Monday, March 18

Tuesday, March 19
Friday, April 19

Last Day of Class
Monday, May 13 by noon

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

First Ten Weeks (F10), January 16 - March 29

Tuesday, January 16
Wednesday, January 17

Friday, March 01
Last Class Day

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

Monday, April 01 by noon

Second Ten Weeks (S10), February 19 — May 03

Monday, February 19

Tuesday, February 20
Friday, April 05

Last Class Day
Monday, May 06 by noon

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office

Second Twelve Weeks (S12), February 05 — May 03

Monday, February 05
Tuesday, February 06

Friday, April 05
Last Class Day

First Day of Class

Last Day to Add/Drop

Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Final Exam

Monday, May 06 by noon

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office



